OP \$40.00 4356668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435623

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| ITOCHU Corporation | | 07/19/2017 | Corporation: JAPAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Shandong Linglong Tyre Co., Ltd. | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | No.777 Jinlong Road, | |
| Internal Address: | Zhaoyuan city, | |
| City: | Shandong, | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CHINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4356668 | EXCELON | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: creatshine@126.com

Correspondent Name: Duanke

Address Line 1: Room 812,B Block, Tower Botai,

Address Line 2: No.122 NanhuDongyuan, Chaoyang District,

Address Line 4: Beijing, CHINA

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WANGFENG |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /WANGFENG/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/19/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=4356668 Legal document#page1.tif source=4356668 Legal document#page2.tif source=4356668 Legal document#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement, made by and between ITOCHU CORPORATION, located at 1-3, Umeda 3-chome, Kita-ku

Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan (henceforth, referred to as Assignor) and

Shandong Linglong Tyre Co., Ltd., located at No.777 Jinlong Road, Zhaoyuan city, 265400, Shandong,

China. (henceforth, referred to as Assignee).

WITNESSETH

Whereas, Assignor holds the trademark(s) listed in **Exhibit I** of this Agreement;

Whereas, Assignor is desirous of assigning title and ownership in and to the aforesaid trademark on behalf

of Assignee, which is agreeable to such assignment;

Now, Therefore, the parties hereto agree to as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby assign all its rights in and to the referenced trademark in favor of Assignee;

2. In consideration of the assignment hereby agreed, Assignee shall pay to Assignor the amount of

\$1000

3. Assignor undertakes to provide Assignee whatever documents are required for the recordal of this

assignment with the USPTO and any other documents eventually requested by the foregoing governmental

agency.

4. The persons signing this document on behalf of Assignor expressly declare that they are duly empowered

to assign the rights which are object of the present Agreement in the name of Assignor.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0494

5. Assignor further declares that the assigned trademark(s) is(are) entirely free of any encumbrances and obligations.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in three copies having the same contents and value, before the witnesses indicated herein below.

Shandong /June 28,2017

Place and Date

m. Olean

ITOCHU CORPORATION

(Masahiro Okafuji)

(President & Chief Executive Officer)

Shandong Linglong Tyre Co., Ltd.

(Wangfeng)

(President)

List of trademark(s) assigned by ITOCHU CORPORATION to Shandong Linglong Tyre Co., Ltd. under the terms established in the attached Assignment Agreement.

| | | PLICATION I | - - | Class | 10 |
|-----------|---------|------------------|---------|-------|----|
| Trademark | EXCELON | Registration No. | 4356668 | Class | 12 |

RECORDED: 07/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0496